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Bengali Marathi and Tamil have already been brought out with financial assistance from Government.
Agreement has been entered into for bringing Qut the editions in TeJugu, Gujarati, Malayalam, Oriya and Urdu and the publishers expect to release them for sale by the end of December, 1961.

Volume II.

Agreement has been entered into with the publishers for bringing out editions in Hindi, Bengali, Marathi and Tamil. The publishers expect to release them for sale during January,
1962.

Volume III.

Agreement has been entered into with the publishers for bringing out editions in Hindi, Bengali, Marathi and Tamil. The publishers expect to release them for sale by the end 0If
February, 1962.

Editions in other languages' 0If Volumes n & m and translations of remaining Volumes will be taken up later.

Polytechnics for Women

601. Shri Birendra Bahadur SiDghji:
Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 191 on the 9th August,
1961 and state:

(a) whether a final decision has since been taken about the location of twenty-four polytechnics proposed to be established in the country exclusively for women;

(b) if so, what are those places;
and

(c) when these polytechnics are likely to be established?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shrt Humayun Kabir): (a) to (c). The revised plans of the States provide for 26
Womens' Polytechnics of which ~

have started functioning this year at

Kakinada, lfyderabad, Bangalore &
Trivandrum.

The question of where and when the rest should start is under the consideration of the State Governments concerned.

Murders in Delhi

602. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of murders committed in Delhi during the months of May, 1961 to October, 1961; and

(b) the causes thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) 32.

(b) (I) Previous enmity .,

(il) Tenant Land-lord dispute I

(iiI) Sudden quarrel 6

(iv) Matters concerned with sex 5

(v) Disputes OVer money. 6

(VI) Causes DOt 1u10wn 7

TOTAL:

Steel Output

603. {' Shri Pangarkar:
Shrj P. G. Deb:

32

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the total output of steel durin, the period from 1st July to 31st
October, 1961; and

(b) how it compares with the corresponding period of the year 1960?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and.
Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
Production of finished steel during the period mentioned was 971,300 metric tonnes.

(b) During the-corresponding period jn 1960, producti<ln was 719,700 metric
tonnes, so that there has been a 35% increase in output.

